

**How to Set Up a Golf Tournament Sponsorship:** 

Please mail an Official Tournament Flyer to our Retail Store (41 East St, Chicopee, MA 01020) OR EMAIL to GOLFTOURNAMENTS@Teddybearpools.com.

Requests MUST be submitted AT LEAST 2 WEEKS Before Tournament Date.

Teddy Bear Pools staff will send confirmation approval/denial.

Flyer Must Include:

- Contact Information: Name, Phone Number, and Email or Tournament Mailing Address
- Tournament Name, Date, and Course

\*\*Teddy Bear Pools & Spas does NOT make monetary donations towards Golf Tournament Sponsorships\*\*

## **HOLE-IN-ONE PRIZE AND RULES**

- An official "spotter" must be supplied by the tournament committee and must be present at the hole
  of the Teddy Bear Pools issued sign when the "Hole-In-One" is shot.
- If a winner is declared, we must be notified within 24 hours, by the Tournament Committee, or prize will be forfeited. E-mail MUST be sent to GOLFTOURNAMENTS@teddybearpools.com
  - Please include:
    - Winners FULL Name, Address, Contact Phone Number and Email.
    - A picture of the winner with our golf sign at the hole
    - Spotter's Name & Hole Number
- Winner will receive a prize of \$4,000 towards a POOL OR SPA.

\*\*See our Full Disclaimer below for further rules and terms. \*\*

## **HOLE-IN-ONE SIGN INSTRUCTIONS**

- The sign(s) may be picked up at our Retail Store no sooner than 24 hours prior to the tournament and MUST be returned within 24 hours after the tournament. NO EXCEPTIONS!!
- A \$100.00 deposit PER SIGN, is required at pick-up, in order to receive the sign. CASH OR CHECK are the ONLY acceptable forms of payment. Deposits will only be accepted at pickup.
- The Deposit is FULLY REFUNDABLE if the sign is returned within the 24-hour period, undamaged. Damaged signs, or signs returned without the post will NOT receive a refund on their deposit.
- Misuse, damaging, or not returning our signs, may result in denial of future sponsorship requests and/or void the prize.

GOLFTOURNAMENTS@TEDDYBEARPOOLS.COM 41 EAST STREET

CHICOPEE, MA, 01020

TEDDY BEAR POOLS & SPAS



## Disclaimer & Conditions:

- a. It is the Tournament Committees responsibility to contact Teddy Bear Pools if a winner is declared.
- b. A winner is defined by a golf tournament participant who is the first to get a Hole-in-one on the hole designated with the issued Teddy Bear Pools Golf Sign. Winner must be declared by an "official spotter" who was present at the time of the shot.
- c. An "official spotter" is a person provided by the Tournament Committee who oversees the holes.
- d. Prize must be redeemed within 6 months of Tournament Date. Redeemed meaning winner has a Sales Contract initiated within 6 months. Delivery/installation may be at a later date.
- e. Prize will be forfeited or nullified if:
  - i. GOLFTOURNAMENTS@teddybearpools.com is not notified within 24 hours after the tournament or does not include picture of winner with our sign.
  - ii. an official spotter was NOT present at the hole
  - iii. the Teddy Bear Pools issued sign is NOT returned within set timeframe
  - iv. Prize winner cannot be reached with given contact information, or does not respond to our communication attempts.
  - v. Prize is NOT redeemed within 6 months of the tournament date,
- f. Winner may transfer prize win to another individual of their choosing. If a transfer is requested, we will provide a written document that must be filled out in order to authorize the transfer. Standard rules still apply. Regardless of when the transfer is initiated, prize must be redeemed within 6 months of tournament date.
- g. Prize holds no cash value and cannot be redeemed for anything besides as indicated by Teddy Bear Pools. If prize selected is under the indicated monetary designation, any remainder will be forfeited, as this prize holds no cash value. Prize cannot be applied to previous purchases. Winner is responsible for the sales tax on the FULL retail value of the prize selected. Teddy Bear Pools reserves the right to restrict the selection of prize options available for prize redemption. Delivery/installation of prize may be limited to our service area. Redemption and availability of prizes may be restricted due to product availability. Teddy Bear Pools does not guarantee a set time frame for prize delivery. Teddy Bear Pools reserves the right to revoke prize prior to delivery, within reasonable discretion, if winner is outside our service area, or if found that our Hole-In-One Rules were broken.
- h. Teddy Bear Pools reserves the right to modify the prize options or tournament rules at any time without notice.

## QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS?

CONTACT:
GOLFTOURNAMENTS@TEDDYBEARPOOLS.COM

41 EAST STREET CHICOPEE, MA, 01020

TEDDY BEAR POOLS & SPAS